Years to March!

% of total rental income subject to lease expiry or break!

1  Includes share of Joint Ventures

Asset Management 
160 Great Portland Street, W1 pre-letting!

91!

£m

£30m

£70m!

£40m!

£27m!

£19m!

£0!

£20!

£40!

£60!

£80!

£100!

Sep 2010! Mar 2011!

Book value! GPE total refurb costs! Capital surplus!

92!

Asset Management 
90 Queen Street, EC4!

•  Purchase Sept 2009!

•  Lease restructure / re-let 2013!

•  New 10 year lease Jan 2011!

•  Office WAULT – 4 years  10 years!

•  Total income - £3.3m  £2.9m  
(ahead of ERV)!

•  Cap rate!

–  8.22% Sep 2009!

–  5.25% Mar 2011!

•  Valuation increase £15m (31.1%)!

•  IRR 31.8%!

93!

Development 
12/14 & 43 Fetter Lane, EC4!

•  136,000 sq ft prime office!

•  3,200 sq ft retail!

•  Completion July 2013!

•  Office ERV £57.50 per sq ft!

94!

Development 
Walmar House, 300 Regent St, W1!

•  39,000 sq ft Grade A office space!

•  Flagship retail store of 10,300 sq ft!

•  Creation of four private residential flats!

•  Breeam ʻvery goodʼ rating!

•  Completion January 2013!

•  Office ERV of £60 per sq ft!

Development  
Committed projects 
Profit sensitivity to shifts in yield and rent!

95!

£m

Yield

+0.50% +0.25% Current -0.25% -0.50%

R
en

t p
er

 s
q

ft

-£5.00 57.1 61.0 66.3 72.4 79.8

-£2.50 64.5 68.5 73.7 80.0 87.8

Current 72.0 76.1 81.5 88.1 96.2

+£2.50 79.2 83.6 89.1 96.0 104.3

+£5.00 86.6 91.1 96.8 104.0 112.6

Disclaimer!

This presentation contains certain forward-looking statements. By their nature, forward-looking statements
involve risk and uncertainty because they relate to future events and circumstances.  Actual outcomes and
results may differ materially from any outcomes or results expressed or implied by such forward-thinking
statements. 

Any forward-looking statements made by or on behalf of Great Portland Estates plc (“GPE”) speak only as of
the date they are made and no representation or warranty is given in relation to them, including as to their
completeness or accuracy or the basis on which they were prepared. GPE does not undertake to update